Small mounting size for multi-phase DC/DC converter circuits
Industrial property : Patents 18 (Registered 15 / Pending 3)
●Small type (8.7×7.0×H3.0 mm)
●High power (22 A)
●Low loss (DCR : 1.12 mΩ)
●Tighter DCR tolerance (±7 ％)
●Suitable for high frequency circuit (up to 1 MHz）
●Low buzz noise due to its gap-less structure

35 1.12±7 %ETQP3LR24CFM 0.24±20 % (0.19) 22 22
 Standard parts
 Explanation of part numbers
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 18-Sep-20
Part No.
DC resistance
(at 20℃)
(mΩ) max.
Rated current
(reference)
(A)*3
Rated current
(A)*2Measurement
current
(A)
(μH)(μH)
L1*4L0 at 0A
 Inductance (at 20℃)*1
Power Inductors
Power Choke Coil
  Features
 Recommended applications
Product code Size
 Standard packing quantity (Minimum quantity/Packing unit)
PCC-M0730L (MC) series
Packaging SuffixWinding Inductance Core
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
E T Q P 3 L
11 12
Power Choke Coil
Unit : mm
Unit : mm
■ As for soldering conditions and safety precautions (Power choke coils for consumer use),
please see data files.
 Performance characteristics (Reference)
 Connection  Recommended land patterns in mm (not to scale)
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 18-Sep-20
 Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Idc (A)
Te
m
p.
 ri
se
 (K
)
100
80
60
40
20
0
8.7 max.
7.
0±
0.
3
2.0
0.01 min.
2.
0±
0.
3
3.0 max.
P1 P2
P2
P1
2.
6
2.8 3.6 2.8
(A)